2020 Carbon Offset Rate Update (R203)

Rules Advisory Committee Roster

atits April 24, 2020 meeting, the Energy Facility Siting Council initiated rulemaking proceedings to increase the \
monetary offset rate for carbon dioxide emissions under OAR 345-024-0580 from $1.90 to $2.85 per ton of carbon
dioxide.

The Council appointed an advisory committee to provide input on the potential fiscal impacts and economic
achievability of the proposed rate increase. The committee met via webinar on May 13, 2020. A summary of the

meeting as well as an audio recording are available from the Council’s rulemaking webpage.
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Organizstion  ComactName  Comtactémal

Columbia Riverkeeper Dan Serres dan@columbiariverkeeper.org
Columbia Riverkeeper Erin Saylor erin@columbiariverkeeper.org
NW Natural Nels Johnson nels.johnson@nwnatural.com
NW Natural Mike Hayward mike.hayward@nwnatural.com
Perennial Power Holdings JJ Jamieson ji-jamieson@perenialpower.net
Portland General Electric Rebecca Carey-Smith | rebecca.carey-smith@pgn.com
Portland General Electric Lenna Cope lenna.cope@pgn.com

The Climate Trust Sheldon Zakreski szakreski@climatetrust.org

OREGON

DEPARTMENT OF

ENERGY




